

Patent and Research Translation Office (PRTO)

Dasman Diabetes Institute

Acknowledgment and Commitment

We,

Name (s)	Department / Sector	Email and Phone

Acknowledge that we have been informed of Dasman Diabetes Institute (DDI)'s intellectual property rights and patents regulations:

Dasman Diabetes Institute own the inventions generated directly or indirectly from a research project accomplished by a DDI staff member during the period of their stay at DDI. The DDI would be the sole owner of the patent, which gives it, and only it, the right to invest the invention commercially whichever way deemed appropriate, and without violating the terms of regulations. The DDI reserves the right to accept or reject a patent's registration regardless of the practical feasibility of registration.

If DDI's Patent and Research Translation office (PRTO) decides not to continue the process of registering the patent, it will be considered as cessation of DDI rights in that patent, and DDI would then have no responsibility as regards patent registration or to use the invention commercially, duly considering existing relations between DDI and the inventor concerning any special agreements.

We confirm that we are fully aware of the terms of these regulations of DDI's Patent and Research Translation Policy, to which we are committed to adhere to, and which shall not be violated. We also confirm that our signature on this acknowledgement imply our acceptance of DDI's ownership rights concerning the invention.

1/2 P a g e



Patent and Research Translation Office (PRTO)

Dasman Diabetes Institute

Signature

Print Name (Printed)	Signature with Date
	Date:

Please return this form (original) to Dr. Veeramani Marimuthu Patent and Research Translation Office, P.O.Box 1180, Dasman,15462, Kuwait. Phone +965 22242999 Ext. 6066 and Via mail, email (scanned with signature), Email: <u>patent@dasmaninstitute.org</u>

2/2 P a g e